
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:989
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSING UNITS BY NBCC
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Buildings Construction Corporation (NBCC) proposes to construct 10,000 housing units in the country and 2000 housing units in the National Capital by 2018.

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether NBCC proposes to tap the real estate market by launching projects across the country, and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) Yes, please.

(b) NBCC proposes to construct various residential units in the country as well as Delhi/NCR as per details enclosed at Annexure − I.

(c) Yes, please.

(d) NBCC proposes to tap the real estate market by launching projects across the country as per details enclosed at Annexure − I and
II.
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